# OP \$40.00 D489

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARS SUGAR U.K.	11/04/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARS Chocolate UK Limited	
Street Address:	3D Dundee Road, Slough	
City:	Berkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SL1 4LG	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D489162

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000(yst)

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028865.00003 (D489162)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cristina A. Carvalho

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=D489162\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0609

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Mars Sugar U.K.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of an entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the following invention for which United States Letters Patent was granted:

Patent Number Granted <u>Title</u>

D489162 May 4, 2004 Biscuit & Honeycomb Design

and

**RECORDED: 12/03/2008** 

WHEREAS, Mars Chocolate UK Limited, a United Kingdom company, having an address of 3D Dundee Road, Slough, Berkshire SL 1 4LG, United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to said United States Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said United States Letters Patent and/or the invention disclosed and claimed therein as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said United States Letters Patent as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ da of November , 2008.

Mars Sugar U.K.

Name: Uplerie Anne Mars Title: Authorized officer

> PATENT REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0610